the 2020/21 annual budget to be adopted before the beginning of the new financial year as 

stipulated in Section 24 of the Municipal Finance Management Act. 

I therefore recommend that: 

1. That the 2020/2021 total operating revenue budget of R208 953 000.00 (TWO 

HUNDRED AND EIGHT MILLION, NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-THREE 

THOUSAND RAND) in terms the MBRR A Schedule is tabled before council. 

2. That the 2020/2021 total operating expenditure budget of R211 707 806.00 (TWO 

HUNDRED AND ELEVEN MILLION, SEVEN HUNDRED AND SEVEN THOUSAND, 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIX RAND) in terms of the MBRR A Schedule is tabled before 

council. 

3. That the 2020/2021 total capital expenditure budget of R27 760 000.00 (TWENTY-

SEVEN MILLION, SEVEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND RAND) in terms of 

the MBRR A Schedule is tabled before council. 

4. That the 2020/2021 budget related policies as amended are tabled for approval. 

5. That the 2020/2021-2022/2023 MTREF of the Dr Kenneth Kaunda District Municipality 

is tabled before council for approval.